UNOFFICIAL COPY

AL

After Recording Return To: £33

Mortgage Services 1423345002 Fee: $50.00

ot . ¢4.00
PO Box 5449 DOCh ceise 00 RPAF Fee: $10
Mount Laurei, NJ 08054 karen A.Yarbrough ¢ Doads
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244 Cook County Recorder

: 7
Date: 08/21 2014 08:10 AM Pg: 1ol

This Document Prepared By:
PHH Mortgage Corporation
PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel‘NJ 08054
Keith Goldin, Specialist

Parcel ID Number: £2133150270000

(Snace Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: march.23, 2003 Loan No: 2009922184
QOriginal Loan Amount: $166,000.41 Investor Loan No: 883851903
Original L.ender Name: HSBC MORTCAGE

CORPORATION (USA)

New Money: $4,750.57

Prepared Date: May 15, 2014

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {the “Agreemen!’ ), made and effective this 15th day of May,
2014, between RONALD H DEMARS, AND JANIS L DEMARS.,-4USBAND AND WIFE ("Borrower") and
HSBC BANK USA, N.A, whose address is 95 WASHINGTAN STREET, BUFFALO, NY 74203
{“Lender”), modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower's indebtedness evidenced by {1) the Note (the
"Note") to Lender dated February 24, 2003, in the original principal sum ¢fU.S. $166,000.00 and secured
by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Ineirurient”), and Rider(s), if any, 8 __Z
dated the same date as the Note and recorded in BookiLiber 1475, F'age 0102, Instrument No:
0030417902, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of Cook County, L {County and State, or P___(ﬁ___m

other Jurisdiction). The Security Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the S
Security Instrument and defined as the “Property”, located at —tt
1125 EAST KITSON DRIVE, PALATINE, IL 60074, 4 J‘ .H
{Property Address) LR L IV .
the real property described being set forth as follows: “‘:\ C Y

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 2009922184 3104 {page 1of 5}

8305 01/14

S ek ofadl 8RRt

i 1 ke AN s



1423345002 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Mortgage re-record 9/13/2007 instrument 0725649050;Assignment from HSBC Mortgage
Corporation (USA) to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, INC as Nominee for HSBC Bank
USA, N.A. recorded 10/5/2011 instrument 1127808346; Assignment from Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, INC. as Nominee for HSBC Bank USA, N.A. to HSBC Bank USA, N.A.
recorded 1/19/2012 instrument 1201908134

In conisideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree
as follows {nuiithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Current Gaiance. As of May 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument {12 “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $100,090.70.

2. Interest Rate. Berrrwer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of Lender. Interest'will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%,
beginning May 1, 2014, k5" before and after any default described in the Note. The yearly rate
of 4.625% will remain in erfect.until principal and interest is paid in full.

3. Monthly Payments and Maturity Ja'e. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $458.04, begirnirg.on the 1st day of June, 2014, and continuing thereafter
on the same day of each succeeding rizath until principal and interest are paid in full. if on May 1,
2054 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower stii cwes amounts under the Note and the Security
instrument, as amended by this Modification Aareement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

4. Place of Payment. Borrower must make the moiith!y.paymenis at PO Box 5457, Palatine, 1L
60055-0112 or such other place as Lender may requirs.

5. Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or pariial prepayments without paying
any prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to rzr'uce the amount of principal that
Borrower owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the-Frépayment to the accrued and
unpaid interest on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayvient to reduce the principal
amount of the Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will b2 no changes in the due
dates or the amount of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in wiiung *c-those changes.

6. Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Propaty is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Boirnwar is sold or
transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payrsaent in full
of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (Ta a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 2009922184 304 (page 2 of 5)

8305 01114

i e et




1423345002 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

if Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shali
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with
Section 15 of the Security instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

7. Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
reguiraments of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agrecirents to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounrls, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrumenit

8. This Agreemant nodifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
Cook County, IL-upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unzaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $95,340.73.) The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement1s $100,090.70, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this origiral obligation.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understnod or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will Ternain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisiuns thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM {NSTRUMENT woa surs
Loan No: 2009922184 (page 3 of 5)

8305 01/14

e A A A S 2 LT e - e




1423345002 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL C

CFEICIAL SEAL

L o eRAMIM
: bt = of MMlinoig
My Coan 5 2016, .
_ . :
. . Netary -
In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement. & My comm.usion ...,

GFFICIAL SEAL
LUBNA IBRAHIM

Notary Puplic - .
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] 'y Public - State of Ifinois

State of lllinois

County of _ (e k

The foregoing instrument was cknowledged before me, a Notary Public on j\/\ﬂk\' .23 r?o“{

Uy RONALD H DEMARS, AND JANIS L DEMARS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE.

WEr

hature &F person tB&irfg acknowledgment)

-

. " A
My Commission Expires on ; g [(;

Origination Company: HSBC BANK USA, N.A.
NMLSR ID: 2726

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 2009922184 3104 {page 4 of 5)

8305 01114

ARS8 A . s 1 s SR e e et i b 1



1423345002 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HSBC BANK USA, N.A. }\
!

By: (Seal) - Lender
Name: |a\d;-ia V.P. & Assistant Sacratary of the Residential Mortgage Loan
Title: Dolores Administrative Services Division of HSBC Bank, USA, N.A.

7/3/Ic 1y

Date of Lerder's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jarsav, County of Burlington

J
On 7 / ‘j Vi 20/ 2 , before me, DONNA M., WALKER .
{please print name)

a Notary Public in and for SJ“" State personally appeared
stant Secretary of the Residential Mortgage Loan
Dolores Lauria A 1m' w*rative Services Dlvillon of HSBC Bank, USA, N.A. of the

Corporation, personally known to me r proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by tteir signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of w /h the individual acted, execuled ih¢ instrument.

/)
Notary PMK Nonna M. Walker
Motary Public of New Jersey
Ny Gpmmission Expires 1/15/2019

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires:

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 2009922184 3/04 (page 5of 5)

8305 01114




1423345002 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 2009922184

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 17 IN WINSTON PARK NORTHWEST UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION
IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS AS DQCUMENT NUMBER 17536792 AND RE-RECORDED JUME 30, 1962
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17584144, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

B L et ¢ A




1423345002 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 2009922184

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 17 IN WINSTON PARK NORTHWEST UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION
IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17536792 AND RE-RECORDED JUNE 30, 1962
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17584144, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

vt Bt Pt 55 e C e s o o e R .
. o et s s o s B



